H.R. No. 860

RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, High school senior Robert William Caldwell of Mount
- 2 Pleasant is visiting the Texas Capitol in March 2011 to gain further
- 3 insight into the workings of state government; and
- WHEREAS, A student at Mount Pleasant High School, Mr.
- 5 Caldwell traveled to Austin during his spring break to meet with
- 6 elected officials and to witness the legislature in session
- 7 firsthand; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Robert Caldwell has demonstrated interest in
- 9 learning more about the democratic process, and his initiative and
- 10 enthusiasm will indeed serve him well throughout the years to come;
- 11 now, therefore, be it
- 12 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 82nd Texas
- 13 Legislature hereby honor Robert William Caldwell for his
- 14 public-spiritedness and extend to him sincere best wishes for an
- 15 informative and memorable trip to Austin; and, be it further
- 16 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 17 prepared for Mr. Caldwell as an expression of high regard by the
- 18 Texas House of Representatives.

Cain

H.R. No. 860

H.R. No. 860

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 860 was adopted by the House on March 24, 2011, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House